TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM385291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Right-Sized Living, LLC		09/01/2010	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Certification Board for Alzheimer Care, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	NCBAC	
Street Address:	3170 North Sheridan Road	
Internal Address:	#1008	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60657	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3826787	CRTS
Registration Number:	3801512	CRTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122241510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-224-1500

Email: awilcox@vaneklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Wilcox Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe

Address Line 2: **Suite 3500**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela C. Wilcox
SIGNATURE:	/Angela C. Wilcox/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks - CRTS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0700

900365424

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Right-Sized Living, LLC ("Assigner"). is an Illinois limited liability company having its registered office at 99 Park Avenue, Suite 202, Clarendon Hills, IL 60514.

Whereas, National Certification Board for Alzheimer Care, Inc. ("Assignee") is an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 3170 North Sheridan Road, #1008, Chicago, IL 60657.

Whereas, Assignor adopted and used from at least as early as February 19, 2007 the mark CRTS in the United States and Canada and registered the CRTS mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3826787.

Whereas, Assignor adopted and used from at least as early as February 19, 2007 the mark CRTS + design in the United States and Canada and registered the CRTS + design mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3801512.

Whereas, the abovementioned United States and Canadian trademarks are hereinafter together referred to as the "CRTS Trademarks."

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the CRTS Trademarks in the United States and Canada and their respective U.S. Registrations Nos. 3826787 and 3801512, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states of the United States or of Canada, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such CRTS Trademarks and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury that she is a duly authorized representative of Assignor and has executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Dated and effective as of September 1, 2010.

ASSIGNOR

RIGHT-SIZED LIVING, LLC

By:

Nome! Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 05/23/2016